



2026:CGHC:13644

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

WPS No. 1166 of 2021

Onkar Prasad Dahariya **Versus** State of C.G & Ors.

18.02.2021	Shri Rajendra Patel, Counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Sudeep Verma, Dy. G.A. for the State. The State counsel accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents. Hence, issuance of notice stands dispensed with. Let reply be filed at the earliest within a period of 04 weeks and the matter be listed in the week commencing 12th April 2021. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

vaishali